UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS (EAST ST. LOUIS)

CASE NO.: 3:12-CV-00114-DRH-SCW

ALEX WALKER,)
Plaintiff,)
v.)
THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC., and TOMMY SHELTON)))
Defendants.)

JEFFREY HERMAN'S MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.1(b), the undersigned attorney moves for admission pro hac vice to the United States District Court for the Southern District of Illinois (East St. Louis Division), in order to appear as counsel of record in this case on behalf of Plaintiff Alex Walker.

In support of this Motion, I state:

- 1. I am an attorney licensed to practice law and a member in good standing of the State of Florida. My bar number is 521647. I am also admitted to practice in the United States District Court, Northern District of Florida, and United States District Court, Southern District of Florida.
- 2. I am familiar with the law, facts, and procedures relating to the subject matter of this litigation.
- 3. I have associated with Illinois attorney James J. Gay to work as my local counsel in this action.

Dated: April 13, 2012. Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Jeffrey M. Herman

Jeffrey M. Herman

HERMAN, MERMELSTEIN & HOROWITZ, P.A.

18205 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2218

Miami, Florida 33160 Tel: 305-931-2200 Fax: 305-931-0877

Lead Counsel to Be Noticed (pending admission)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 13, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF. I also certify that the foregoing document is being served this day to all parties on the attached Service List in the manner specified, either via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF or in some other authorized manner for those parties who are not authorized to receive electronically Notices of Electronic Filing.

/s/ Jeffrey M. Herman	/ / 7 00 3 5 77
-----------------------	-----------------

SERVICE LIST ALEX WALKER v. THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC. and TOMMY SHELTON United States District Court, Southern District of Illinois

Patrick Theodore Garvey garveyp@jbltd.com

M. Gregory Simpson gsimpson@meagher.com

Tommy Shelton 4721 13th Street Meridian, MS 39307

/s/ Jeffrey M. Herman